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LISA RACKNER 
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November 24, 2013 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97302-1088 

Attn: ALJ Arlow 

Re: 	Docket UG 266 — In the Matter of Northwest Natural Gas Company Investigation into 
Schedule H, Large Volume Non-Residential High Pressure Gas Service Rider. 

Dear Judge Arlow: 

I am writing to let you know that NW Natural has modified its plans for the hearing on Friday in 
this docket. NW Natural has decided to waive cross-examination of Clean Energy's witness 
Warren Mitchell, and therefore will not need the 45 minute window it reserved at the prehearing 
conference this morning. Also, for this reason we will not be filing cross examination exhibits 
this afternoon. However, NW Natural would like to increase its estimate of the time required for 
the direct rebuttal of testimony of Barbara Summers from the 15 minutes it provided this 
morning to a total of 30 minutes. We hope that this change will be acceptable, particularly 
because it results in an overall 30 minute time saving. 

Thanks you for your attention in this matter. 

Ver truly yours, 

Lisa Rackner 

cc: 	Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UG 266 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email 

addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

Julie Peacock 
	

Kacia Brockman 
julie.peacock@state.or.us 
	

Oregon Department of Energy 
kacia. brockman@state. or. us 

Renee M. France 
	

Evelyn Kahl 
Oregon Department of Justice 

	
Alcantar & Kahl 

renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us 	 ek@a-klaw.com  

Katy Rosenberg 
	

Donald E. Brookhyser 
Alcantar & Kahl 
	

Alcantar & Kahl LLP 
klr@a-klaw.com 
	

deb@a-klaw.corn 

Tommy A. Brooks 
	

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 

	
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 

tbrooks@cablehuston.com 	 cstokes@cablehuston.com  

Edward A. Finklea 
	

G. Catriona McCracken 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 

	
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

efinklea@nwigu.org 	 catriona@oregoncub.org  

Bob Jenks 
	

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

	
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 

bob@oregoncu b. org 
	

dockets@oregoncub.org  

Stephanie Andrus 
	

Eric Colville 
PUC Staff— Department of Justice 

	
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

stephanie.and rus@state. or. us 	 eric.colville@state.orus 

Jon Wadsworth 
	

Patrick Belnap 
Transfuels LLC, DBA BLU 
	

Transfuels LLC, DBA BLU 
Jon.wadsworth@bluIng.com 	 patrickbelnap@bluIng.com  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 



Wendy M 
Office M 

00 
ger 

1 
Michael Tucker 

2 	Trustar Energy LLC 
mtucker@trustarenergy.corn 
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DATED: December 4, 2013 
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Zachary Wester 
Transfuels LLC, DBA BLU 
Zachary.wester@bluIng.com  

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 
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